



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,  
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 306**

March 13, 2012 – Offered by Representatives BERCEAU and C. TAYLOR.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 5: after “drug,” insert “and”.
- 3           **2.** Page 1, line 7: delete “, and providing a penalty”.
- 4           **3.** Page 5, line 19: delete “and is subject to a civil penalty” and substitute “and
- 5           ~~is subject to a civil penalty~~”.
- 6           **4.** Page 6, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9 and substitute:
- 7           “**SECTION 7d.** 253.10 (5) of the statutes is repealed.
- 8           **SECTION 7r.** 253.10 (6) (c) of the statutes is repealed.”.
- 9           **5.** Page 6, line 11: delete “(5) or” and substitute “~~(5) or~~”.
- 10          **6.** Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 11          **7.** Page 8, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.